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DESCRIPTION AND BACKGROUND EXPLANATION

RFU-PLG-013 requires the compilation of a listing of European Legislation, to be
maintained for the use of the railway industry as to enable their compliance. This
document is the current listing. The list will be updated every two months.

NOTE: This list is for information only and no assurance is given as to its accuracy,
completeness or sufficiency.

PROPOSAL

The origin of the listing of legislation in Section A to D is taken from the EU website
"List of references of harmonised standards" (http://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-
market/european-standards/harmonised-standards/index_en.htm). An overview of the
references of legislation based on the principles of “New Approach” or “Global
Approach” and harmonised standards can be found on this EU website. Although it is
updated regularly, it may not be complete and only publication in the Official Journal
produces legal effect.

Information provided on the above mentioned website ("List of references of
harmonised standards") is split into three columns.

Proposal for new text: As a rule, all rules and regulations amending the directive as
registered on EUR-LEX are listed in this work document.

Text of Legislation and Amendments (column 1)

The links provide access to the texts of the corresponding legislation which are
accessible in all official Union languages on the EUR-Lex website.

The EUR-Lex site hosts the electronic version of the legal acts in force set out in the
Official Journal of the European Union, along with the Directory of Union legislation in
force which provides access to the texts of such legal acts and to information on their
dates of adoption, entry in force, application, end of validity and relationship with other
documents (amendments, corrections, legal basis, consolidated versions, etc).

The texts provided in the directory are intended for use as documentation tools and the
Institutions do not assume any liability for their content. For legal purposes please refer
to the texts published in the 'Official Journal of the European Union'.

Consolidated version of legislation (column 2)
The links provide access to the consolidated texts of the legislation which are
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accessible in all official Union languages on the EUR-Lex website.

Through consolidation, the basic instruments of European Union legislation, their
amendments and corrections at the moment of the release of the consolidated version
are integrated into a single, non-official document. Newer legislation are not
implemented into the consolidated version before some time after publication and thus
have to be read in addition to the consolidated version.

These texts have no legal value and they are intended only for use as documentation
tools. The Institutions do not assume any liability for their content.

Subject (short title of legislation). Lists of references of harmonised standards
and general information (column 3)

The links provide access to general information about the legislation, to the
publications of the references of harmonised standards in the Official Journal and to
the summary lists of titles and references to harmonised standards of the
corresponding legislation.

The information contained in the summary lists is a compilation of the references of
standards which have been published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Although the lists are updated regularly, they may not be complete and they do not
have any legal validity; only publication in the Official Journal produces legal effect.

Information about references of harmonised standards which were recently published
in the Official Journal is available on the following  website:
http://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-market/european-standards/harmonised-
standards/index_en.htm

(Grey-shaded legislation are perceived to have no relevance to Rail applications)
(Yellow shaded items are new since last issue)
*): Depending on the context the legislation is either relevant or not

Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

89/686/EEC
93/68/EEC
93/95/EEC
96/58/EC
1882/2003/EC
1025/2012/EU
425/2016/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Personal protective equipment (PPE)

From 2018-04-21, 425/2016/EU will repeal 89/686/EEC.
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2000/9/EC
424/2016/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Cableway installations designed to carry persons

From 2018-04-21, 424/2016/EU will repeal 2000/9/EC.

2006/42/EC
2009/127/EC
596/2009/EC
167/2013/EU
2014/33/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Machinery (MD)

2009/48/EC
2012/7/EU
681/2013/EU
2014/79/EU
2014/81/EU
2014/84/EU
2015/2115/EU
2015/2116/EU
2015/2117/EU
2017/738/EU
2017/774/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Safety of toys
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Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)

Text of

Legislation and

Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

1223/2009/EU
344/2013/EU
483/2013/EU
658/2013/EU
1107/2013/EU
358/2014/EU
866/2014/EU
1003/2014/EU
1004/2014/EU
1190/2015/EU
1298/2015/EU
314/2016/EU
621/2016/EU
622/2016/EU
1143/2016/EU
1198/2016/EU
237/2017/EU
238/2017/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Cosmetic products

2009/125/EC
1095/2005/EU
2012/27/EU
1095/2015/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements to

energy-related products:

o Efficiency requirements for new hot-water boilers fired with liquid
or gaseous fuels

e Establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign
requirements to energy-related products

Implemented by 32015R1095

305/2011/EU
568/2014/EU
574/2014/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Construction products

Approximation of laws, regulations and administrative provisions of
the Member States relating to construction products

“Laying down harmonised conditions for the marketing of construction
products and repealing Council Directive 89/106/EEC”

2011/65/EU
2012/50/EU
2012/51/EU
2014/1-16/EU
2014/69-76/EU
2015/573-
574/EU
2015/863/EU
2016/585/EU
2016/1028/EU
2016/1029/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)

2013/29/EU

Pyrotechnic articles
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Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

2013/53/EU

Recreational craft

2014/28/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Explosives for civil uses

2014/29/EU

Simple Pressure Vessels (SPVD)

2014/30/EC

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)

2014/31/EU

Non-automatic weighing instruments (NAWI)

2014/32/EU
2015/13/EU

(See Eur-Lex
website)

Measuring instruments (MID)
Applicable from 20 April 2016

2014/33/EU

Lifts

2014/34/EU

Equipment explosive atmospheres (ATEX)

2014/35/EU

Electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
(LVD)

2014/53/EU

Radio Equipment and Telecommunications Terminal Equipment and
the Mutual Recognition of their Conformity

2014/68/EU

Pressure equipment (PED)

Section B: Legislation based on the principles of the New Approach or the Global Approach, but

which do not provide for CE marking

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

94/62/EC
1882/2003/EC
2004/12/EC
2005/20/EC
219/2009/EC
2013/2/EU
2015/720/EU

(See Eur-
Lex website)

Packaging and packaging waste

97/67/EC
2002/39/EC
1882/2003/EC
2008/6/EC

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Community postal services

2001/95/EC
765/2008/EC
596/2009/EC

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

General product safety
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Section B: Legislation based on the principles of the New Approach or the Global Approach, but

which do not provide for CE marking

Text of

Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

1907/2006/EU
1354/2007/EU
987/2008/EU
1272/2008/EU
134/2009/EU
552/2009/EU
276/2010/EU
453/2010/EU
143/2011/EU
207/2011/EU
252/2011/EU
253/2011/EU
366/2011/EU
494/2011/EU
109/2012/EU
125/2012/EU
412/2012/EU
835/2012/EU
836/2012/EU
847/2012/EU
848/2012/EU
126/2013/EU
348/2013/EU
517/2013/EU
1272/2013/EU
301/2014/EU
317/2014/EU
474/2014/EU
895/2014/EU
282/2015/EU
326/2015/EU
628/2015/EU
830/2015/EU
1494/2015/EU
26/2016/EU
216/2016/EU
863/2016/EU
1005/2016/EU
1017/2016/EU
1688/2016/EU
2235/2016/EU
227/2017/EU
706/2017EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals

(REACH) repeals:

e Restrictions on marketing and use of certain dangerous
substances and preparations (azocolourants)
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Section B: Legislation based on the principles of the New Approach or the Global Approach, but

which do not provide for CE marking

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

2008/57/EC
2009/131/EC
2010/713/EU
2011/18/EU
2013/9/EU
2014/38/EU
2014/106/EU
2016/797/EU
2016/798/EU

(See Eur-
Lex website)

Interoperability of the rail system

From 2020-06-16, 2016/797/EU and 2016/798/EU will repeal
2008/57/EC.

765/2008/EU

Requirements for accreditation and market surveillance relating to the
marketing of products

768/2008/EU

Common framework for the marketing of products

1221/2009/EU
517/2013/EU

Voluntary participation by organisations in a Community eco-
management and audit scheme (EMAS)

2009/128/EU
652/2014/EU

(See Eur-
Lex website)

Sustainable use of pesticides

2010/30/EU -
2012/27/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Indication by labelling and standard product information of the
consumption of energy and other resources by energy-related
products

2014/90/EU

Marine equipment

Section C: Legislation based on some principles of the New Approach and the Global Approach

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

2000/14/EC
2005/88/EC
219/2009/EC

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Noise emission in the environment by equipment for use outdoors

2010/35/EU

Transportable pressure equipment
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Section D: Other 'Standards receptive' Legislation

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

2012/19/EU

Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE)

Section E: Other Legislation of relevance that may be drawn to the attention of
Contracting Entities (Further information on the Legislation listed below can be found on the EUR-
Lex website: http://eur-lex.europa.eu/en/index.htm)

Text of
Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

85/374/EC
1999/34/EC

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Liability for defective products

1628/2016/EU
654/2017/EU
655/2017/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Diesel emissions

2002/49/EC
1137/2008/EC
2015/996/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Assessment and management of environmental noise

2003/10/EC
2007/30/EC
1137/2008/EC

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Minimum health and safety requirements regarding the exposure of
workers to the risks arising from physical agents (noise)

2004/49/EC
2008/57/EC
2008/110/EC
2009/149/EC
2012/34/EU
(Partial repeal)
2014/88/EU
(Repeal Annex 1)
2016/798/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

On safety on the Community's railways and amending Council
Directive 95/18/EC on the licensing of railway undertakings and
Directive 2001/14/EC on the allocation of railway infrastructure
capacity and the levying of charges for the use of railway
infrastructure and safety certification (Railway Safety Directive)

From 2020-06-16, 2016/798/EU will repeal 2004/49/EC.

2007/59/EC
2014/82/EU
2016/882/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Certification of train drivers operating locomotives and trains on the
railway systems in the Community
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Section E: Other Legislation of relevance that may be drawn to the attention of
Contracting Entities (Further information on the Legislation listed below can be found on the EUR-
Lex website: http://eur-lex.europa.eu/en/index.htm)

Text of

Legislation and
Amendments

Legislation
Consolidat
ed version

Short title of legislative document

2008/68/EC
2009/240/EC
2010/187/EU
2011/26/EU
2012/188/EU
2012/45/EU
2013/218/EU
2014/103/EU
2015/217/EU
2015/974/EU
2016/629/EU
2016/2309/EU
2017/695/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Inland transport of dangerous goods

2011/92/EU
2014/52/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Assessment of the effects of certain public and private projects on
the environment

2012/34/EU
2016/2370/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Establishing a single European railway area

2013/35/EU

Exposure to electromagnetic fields

2013/1315/EU
473/2014/EU
758/2016/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Union guidelines for the development of the Trans-European
transport network

2013/1316/EU
275/2014/EU

1017/2015/EU
1649/2016/EU

(See Eur-
Lex
website)

Establishing the Connecting Europe Facility

DATE OF DELIVERY
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