

Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 1 of 9

TITLE		
LISTING OF DIRECTIVES RELATING TO RFU-PLG-013		
Provider	SUBJECT RELATED TO	
TÜV SÜD DANMARK APS	EU WEBSITE "LIST OF REFERENCES OF HARMONISED STANDARDS"	

DESCRIPTION AND BACKGROUND EXPLANATION

RFU-PLG-013 requires the compilation of a listing of European Legislation, to be maintained for the use of the railway industry as to enable their compliance. This document is the current listing. The list will be updated every two months.

NOTE: This list is for information only and no assurance is given as to its accuracy, completeness or sufficiency.

PROPOSAL

The origin of the listing of legislation in Section A to D is taken from the EU website "List of references of harmonised standards" (http://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-market/european-standards/harmonised-standards/index en.htm). An overview of the references of legislation based on the principles of "New Approach" or "Global Approach" and harmonised standards can be found on this EU website. Although it is updated regularly, it may not be complete and only publication in the Official Journal produces legal effect.

Information provided on the above mentioned website ("List of references of harmonised standards") is split into three columns.

Proposal for new text: As a rule, all rules and regulations amending the directive as registered on EUR-LEX are listed in this work document.

Text of Legislation and Amendments (column 1)

The links provide access to the texts of the corresponding legislation which are accessible in all official Union languages on the EUR-Lex website.

The EUR-Lex site hosts the electronic version of the legal acts in force set out in the Official Journal of the European Union, along with the Directory of Union legislation in force which provides access to the texts of such legal acts and to information on their dates of adoption, entry in force, application, end of validity and relationship with other documents (amendments, corrections, legal basis, consolidated versions, etc).

The texts provided in the directory are intended for use as documentation tools and the Institutions do not assume any liability for their content. For legal purposes please refer to the texts published in the 'Official Journal of the European Union'.

Consolidated version of legislation (column 2)

The links provide access to the consolidated texts of the legislation which are



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE **LEGISLATION**

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 2 of 9

accessible in all official Union languages on the EUR-Lex website.

Through consolidation, the basic instruments of European Union legislation, their amendments and corrections at the moment of the release of the consolidated version are integrated into a single, non-official document. Newer legislation are not implemented into the consolidated version before some time after publication and thus have to be read in addition to the consolidated version.

These texts have no legal value and they are intended only for use as documentation tools. The Institutions do not assume any liability for their content.

Subject (short title of legislation). Lists of references of harmonised standards and general information (column 3)

The links provide access to general information about the legislation, to the publications of the references of harmonised standards in the Official Journal and to the summary lists of titles and references to harmonised standards of the corresponding legislation.

The information contained in the summary lists is a compilation of the references of standards which have been published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Although the lists are updated regularly, they may not be complete and they do not have any legal validity; only publication in the Official Journal produces legal effect.

Information about references of harmonised standards which were recently published Official Journal available following website: is on the http://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-market/european-standards/harmonisedstandards/index en.htm

(Grey-shaded legislation are perceived to have no relevance to Rail applications)

(Yellow shaded items are new since last issue)

*): Depending on the context the legislation is either relevant or not

Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
89/686/EEC 93/68/EEC 93/95/EEC 96/58/EC 1882/2003/EC 1025/2012/EU 425/2016/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Personal protective equipment (PPE) From 2018-04-21, 425/2016/EU will repeal 89/686/EEC.



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 3 of 9

Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
90/385/EEC 93/42/EEC 93/68/EEC 1882/2003/EC 2007/47/EC	(See Eur-Lex website)	Active implantable medical devices
93/42/EEC 98/79/EC 2000/70/EC 2001/104/EC 1882/2003/EC 2007/47/EC	(See Eur-Lex website)	Medical devices (MDD)
98/79/EC 1882/2003/EC 596/2009/EC 2011/100/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	In vitro diagnostic medical devices
2000/9/EC 424/2016/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Cableway installations designed to carry persons From 2018-04-21, 424/2016/EU will repeal 2000/9/EC.
2006/42/EC 2009/127/EC 596/2009/EC 167/2013/EU 2014/33/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Machinery (MD)
2009/48/EC 2012/7/EU 681/2013/EU 2014/79/EU 2014/81/EU 2015/2115/EU 2015/2116/EU 2015/2117/EU 2017/738/EU 2017/774/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Safety of toys
2009/142/EC 426/2016/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Appliances burning gaseous fuels (GAD) From 2018-04-21, 426/2016/EU will repeal 2009/142/EC.



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 4 of 9

Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
1223/2009/EU 344/2013/EU 483/2013/EU 658/2013/EU 1107/2013/EU 358/2014/EU 866/2014/EU 1003/2014/EU 1004/2014/EU 1190/2015/EU 1298/2015/EU 314/2016/EU 622/2016/EU 1143/2016/EU 1198/2016/EU 237/2017/EU 238/2017/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Cosmetic products
2009/125/EC 1095/2005/EU 2012/27/EU 1095/2015/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	 Establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements to energy-related products: Efficiency requirements for new hot-water boilers fired with liquid or gaseous fuels Establishing a framework for the setting of ecodesign requirements to energy-related products Implemented by 32015R1095
305/2011/EU 568/2014/EU 574/2014/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Construction products Approximation of laws, regulations and administrative provisions of the Member States relating to construction products "Laying down harmonised conditions for the marketing of construction products and repealing Council Directive 89/106/EEC"
2011/65/EU 2012/50/EU 2012/51/EU 2014/1-16/EU 2014/69-76/EU 2015/573- 574/EU 2015/863/EU 2016/585/EU 2016/1028/EU 2016/1029/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances (RoHS)
2013/29/EU		Pyrotechnic articles



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 5 of 9

Section A: New Approach Legislation (EU Legislation providing for CE marking)		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
2013/53/EU		Recreational craft
2014/28/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Explosives for civil uses
2014/29/EU		Simple Pressure Vessels (SPVD)
2014/30/EC		Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
2014/31/EU		Non-automatic weighing instruments (NAWI)
2014/32/EU 2015/13/EU	(See Eur-Lex website)	Measuring instruments (MID) Applicable from 20 April 2016
2014/33/EU		Lifts
2014/34/EU		Equipment explosive atmospheres (ATEX)
2014/35/EU		Electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits (LVD)
2014/53/EU		Radio Equipment and Telecommunications Terminal Equipment and the Mutual Recognition of their Conformity
2014/68/EU		Pressure equipment (PED)

Section B: Legis	Section B: Legislation based on the principles of the New Approach or the Global Approach, but which do not provide for CE marking		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document	
94/62/EC 1882/2003/EC 2004/12/EC 2005/20/EC 219/2009/EC 2013/2/EU 2015/720/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Packaging and packaging waste	
97/67/EC 2002/39/EC 1882/2003/EC 2008/6/EC	(See Eur- Lex website)	Community postal services	
2001/95/EC 765/2008/EC 596/2009/EC	(See Eur- Lex website)	General product safety	



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 6 of 9

Section B: Legislation based on the principles of the New Approach or the Global Approach, but which do not provide for CE marking

	1	Then do not provide for or marking
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
		Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) repeals: Restrictions on marketing and use of certain dangerous substances and preparations (azocolourants)
227/2017/EU <mark>706/2017EU</mark>		



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 7 of 9

Section B: Legislation based on the principles of the New Approach or the Global Approach, but which do not provide for CE marking

which do not provide for the marking		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
2008/57/EC 2009/131/E C 2010/713/EU 2011/18/EU 2013/9/EU 2014/38/EU 2014/106/EU 2016/797/EU 2016/798/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Interoperability of the rail system From 2020-06-16, 2016/797/EU and 2016/798/EU will repeal 2008/57/EC.
765/2008/EU		Requirements for accreditation and market surveillance relating to the marketing of products
768/2008/EU		Common framework for the marketing of products
1221/2009/EU 517/2013/EU		Voluntary participation by organisations in a Community ecomanagement and audit scheme (EMAS)
2009/128/EU 652/2014/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Sustainable use of pesticides
2010/30/EU - 2012/27/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Indication by labelling and standard product information of the consumption of energy and other resources by energy-related products
2014/90/EU		Marine equipment

Section C: Legislation based on some principles of the New Approach and the Global Approach		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
2000/14/EC 2005/88/EC 219/2009/EC	(See Eur- Lex website)	Noise emission in the environment by equipment for use outdoors
2010/35/EU		Transportable pressure equipment



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 8 of 9

Section D: Other 'Standards receptive' Legislation		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
2012/19/EU		Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE)

Section E: Other Legislation of relevance that may be drawn to the attention of Contracting Entities (Further information on the Legislation listed below can be found on the EUR-Lex website: http://eur-lex.europa.eu/en/index.htm)

Lex website: http://eur-lex.europa.eu/en/index.htm)		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
85/374/EC 1999/34/EC	(See Eur- Lex website)	Liability for defective products
1628/2016/EU 654/2017/EU 655/2017/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Diesel emissions
2002/49/EC 1137/2008/EC 2015/996/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Assessment and management of environmental noise
2003/10/EC 2007/30/EC 1137/2008/EC	(See Eur- Lex website)	Minimum health and safety requirements regarding the exposure of workers to the risks arising from physical agents (noise)
2004/49/EC 2008/57/EC 2008/110/EC 2009/149/EC 2012/34/EU (Partial repeal) 2014/88/EU (Repeal Annex I) 2016/798/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	On safety on the Community's railways and amending Council Directive 95/18/EC on the licensing of railway undertakings and Directive 2001/14/EC on the allocation of railway infrastructure capacity and the levying of charges for the use of railway infrastructure and safety certification (Railway Safety Directive) From 2020-06-16, 2016/798/EU will repeal 2004/49/EC.
2007/59/EC 2014/82/EU 2016/882/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Certification of train drivers operating locomotives and trains on the railway systems in the Community



Working Document

SERVICES RENDERED BETWEEN UNIFE AND TÜV SÜD ON THE UPDATING OF THE LIST OF APPLICABLE LEGISLATION

WKD-STR-004

Issue 12

Date: 08/05/2017 Page 9 of 9

Section E: Other Legislation of relevance that may be drawn to the attention of Contracting Entities (Further information on the Legislation listed below can be found on the EUR-Lex website: http://eur-lex.europa.eu/en/index.htm)

Lex website. http://eur-iex.europa.eu/en/index.html		
Text of Legislation and Amendments	Legislation Consolidat ed version	Short title of legislative document
2008/68/EC 2009/240/EC 2010/187/EU 2011/26/EU 2012/188/EU 2012/45/EU 2013/218/EU 2014/103/EU 2015/217/EU 2015/974/EU 2016/629/EU 2016/2309/EU 2017/695/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Inland transport of dangerous goods
2011/92/EU 2014/52/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Assessment of the effects of certain public and private projects on the environment
2012/34/EU 2016/2370/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Establishing a single European railway area
2013/35/EU		Exposure to electromagnetic fields
2013/1315/EU 473/2014/EU 758/2016/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Union guidelines for the development of the Trans-European transport network
2013/1316/EU 275/2014/EU 1017/2015/EU 1649/2016/EU	(See Eur- Lex website)	Establishing the Connecting Europe Facility

DATE OF DELIVERY	
08/05/2017	